WASHINGTON ALL-TIME HUSKY RECORDS

YEAR-BY-YEAR STROKE AVERAGE LEADER SINGLE-SEASON STROKE AVERAGE
Chris Williams 70.6 2012 1. Brock Mackenzie 70.58 2004
Chris Williams Mn.2 2011 2. Chris Williams 70.61 2012
Nick Taylor 71.0 2010 3. Nick Taylor 71.00 2010
Nick Taylor "3 2009 4. Brock Mackenzie 71.06 2002
Nick Taylor 72.8 2008 5. Chris Williams 71.10 2010
Alex Prugh ni 2007 6. Chris Williams 1.16 2011
Alex Prugh 72.1 2006 7. Nick Taylor .27 2009
James Lepp 715 2005 8. Cheng-Tsung Pan n.29 2012
Brock Mackenzie 70.6 2004 9. James Lepp 71.45 2005
Brock Mackenzie 716 2003 10.  Richard Lee 71.58 2010
Brock Mackenzie AN 2002 11. Brock Mackenzie 71.63 2003
Brock Mackenzie 73.1 2001 12.  Alex Prugh .74 2007
Troy Kelly 727 2000 13.  Alex Prugh 72.15 2006
Troy Kelly 72.4 1999 14.  Charlie Hughes 7218 2011
Rob Rashell 732 1998 15. Troy Kelly 72.37 1999
John Moscrip 747 1997 16.  Richard Lee 1247 2009
Bob Conrad 742 1996 17.  John Robertson 72.52 2002
Scott Morrison 75.2 1995 18.  James Lepp 72.63 2006
Rafer Lutz 75.8 1994 Erik Olson 72.63 2005
0.D. Vincent 73.7 1993 20.  Troy Kelly 72.68 2000
Michael Combs 739 1992 21, Chris Killmer 72.70 2007
22.  Nick Taylor 72.81 2008
SINGLE-SEASON TopP-10 FINISHES CAREER Topr-10 FiINISHES ALL-TIME MEDALISTS
1. Brock Mackenzie 11 2002 1. Brock Mackenzie 32 1.  Chris Williams 6
2. Brock Mackenzie 10 2003 2. Nick Taylor 24 2. Brock Mackenzie 4
3. Nick Taylor 9 2010 3. Chris Williams 20 Nick Taylor 4
4. Brock Mackenzie 8 2004 4. RobRashell 18 4. 0.D. Vincent 3
Nick Taylor 8 2009 5. 0.D.Vincent 13 5. James Lepp 2
0.D. Vincent 8 1991 Richard Lee 13 Gordy Scutt 2
Chris Williams 8 2012 7. Troy Kelly 12 Darren Slackman 2
8. TroyKelly 7 2000 Alex Prugh 12 Todd Tibke 2
Richard Lee 7 2009 9.  Ted Himka 11 9. Mike Bernett 1
Rob Rashell 7 1996 10.  Mike Swingle 10 Chris Killmer 1
Mike Single 7 1991 James Lepp 10 Darren Wallace 1
Chris Williams 7 2011 12. Bob Conrad 9 Robb Bergeson 1
13.  James Lepp 6 2005 Gordy Scutt 9 Jeff Glodt 1
Nick Taylor 6 2008 Troy Kelly 1
Cheng-Tsung Pan 6 2012 Paul Meyer 1
CAREER RDUNps PLAYED b & f“""‘ g - Zlekxoplrsfgh 1
1. Brock Mackenzie 165 v ‘ s N Richard Lee 1
2. AlexPrugh 162 - A : Charlie Hughes 1
3. Er.|k Olson 154 Cheng-Tsung Pan 1
4 Nick Taylor 144
5. John Robertson 142
6. Scott Kral 139
Mike Swingle 139
8. Rob Rashell 133
Darren Slackman 133
10.  0.D.Vincent 128
11, Gordy Scutt 126 "
Darren Wallace 126 =N

Nick Taylor



ALL-TIME WASHINGTON HUSKY BESTS

INDIVIDUAL

BeEsT 18-HOLE ScoORE

60 (-11) Zach Bixler (2nd round), Meadow Club, Fairfax, Calif., Oct. 8, 2007

60 (-12) Brock Mackenzie (2nd round), Eugene CC, Eugene, Ore., March 24, 2003

BesT FIRST ROUND

64 (-7), Nick Taylor, Karsten Golf Course, Tempe, Ariz., April 26, 2010

64 (-7), Richard Lee, Karsten Golf Course, Tempe, Ariz., April 26, 2010

64 (-7), Dan Potter, Stanford Golf Course, Stanford, Calif. Oct. 24, 2006

65 (-6), Alex Prugh, Big Horn Country Club, Palm Desert, Calif., April 24, 2006

BEsT SECOND ROUND SCORE
60 (-11) Zach Bixler, Meadow Club, Fairfax, Calif., Oct. 8, 2007
60 (-12) Brock Mackenzie, Eugene CC, Eugene, Ore., March 24, 2003

BeEsT THIRD ROUND ScCORE ]
63 (-8), Chris Williams, Karsten Golf Course, Tempe, Ariz., April 27, 2010 Brock Mackenzie
63 (-7), Nick Taylor, Stanford Golf Course, Stanford, Calif., April 19, 2009

63 (-7), Darren Wallace, Stanford Golf Course, Stanford, Calif., April 19, 2009

BeEsT THREE ROUNDS SCORE

198 (-18), James Lepp, Waikoloa Village Golf Coures, Waikoloa, Hawaii, Feb 9-11, 2005
198 (-12), Nick Taylor, Stanford Golf Course, Stanford, Calif., April 18-19, 2009

199 (-11) Darren Wallace, Stanford Golf Course, Stanford, Calif., April 18-19, 2009

BesT FourR ROUNDS ScoORE

270 (-14), Richard Lee, Karsten Golf Course, Tempe, Ariz., April 26-28, 2010

275 (-9), Nick Taylor, Karsten Golf Course, Tempe, Ariz., April 26-28, 2010

275 (-9), Chris Williams, Karsten Golf Course, Tempe, Ariz., April 26-28, 2010
275 (-9), Corey Prugh, Stanford Golf Course, Stanford, Calif., April 27-30, 2001

TEAM

BEsT SINGLE ROUND SCORE

267 (-13), first round, U.S. Intercollegiate, Stanford Golf Course, April 18, 2009

267 (-13), third round U.S. Intercollegiate, Stanford Golf Course, April 19, 2009

268 (-16), third round, ASU Thunderbird Invitational, Karsten Golf Course, April 3, 2010
268, Alister Mackenzie Invitational, Meadow Club, Oct. 8, 2007

BEsT FIRST RouND ScoRE
267 (-13), first round, U.S. Intercollegiate, Stanford Golf Course, April 18, 2009

BEsST SECOND ROUND SCORE
268, Alister Mackenzie Invitational, Meadow Club, Oct. 8, 2007

BesT THIRD ROUND ScCORE
267 (-13), third round U.S. Intercollegiate, Stanford Golf Course, April 19, 2009

BesT 54-HoLE ScoRE

804 (-36, 267-270-267), U.S. Intercollegiate, Stanford Golf Course, April 18, 2009

816 (272-270-274), Waikoloa Intercollegiate, Waikoloa Village Golf Course, Feb. 9-11, 2005
821 (276-273-272), Waikoloa Intercollegiate, Waikoloa Village Golf Course, Feb. 7-9, 2007

832 (273-268-291), Alister Mackenzie Invitational, Meadow Club, Oct. 8-9, 2007

834 (276-270-288), Western Intercollegiate, Pasatiempo CG, Santa Cruz, Calif., April 8-9, 2002
837 (279-278-280), The Nelson, Stanford Golf Club, Stanford, Calif., Oct. 25-27, 2003

839 (-13, 287-284-268), ASU Thunderbird Invitational, Karsten GC, Tempe, Ariz., April 2-3, 2010
839 (280-272-287), The Nelson, Stanford GC, Stanford, Calif., Oct. 26-28, 2000

Richard Lee



Postseason Finishes

INDIVIDUAL TEAM
Pac-12 Championships (Top-10's) Pac-12 Championships NCAA Championships (Stroke Play)
Year Name Place Scoring Year Place Team Scoring Year Place Team Scoring
2009  Darren Wallace st 70-72-65-70-277 2010 st 338-352-340-353-1383 2005 3rd  289-285-303-276-1153
2005  Erik Olson Ist  70-69-68-69-276 2009 Ist  365-360-347-352-1424 2009 3rd#  293-286-286-865
1988 0.D. Vincent Ist  73-70-71-214 2005 st 371-353-351-350-1425 1999 4th  307-301-291-290-1189
}gg} gllgt\'f,amest 128t§ ggﬁm 67.73.279 1988 1st 1104 2010 4th#  289-288-283-850
-D. Vincen n -10-67-13- 1963 ##1st 1197 2004 6th  289-282-285-294-1152
1988 _?cdogt T\(\tllrllmey %ng Z}é74-73-218 1961 #1st 1181 2012 6th#  296-286-290-872
2009 NickTavlor ond 76716571077 | 2006 2nd  352-352-361-367-1420 2008 7th  305-290-307-306-1208
2010 RichardVLee ard 64-70-68-68.270 1972 *2nd  NotAvailable 2006 9th  281-282-294-301-1158
5006 Erik Olson ard  67-70-74-70-281 1964  #2nd 1168 2003 11th  314-300-301-303-1218
1961  Del Harris 3rdé 294 1962 #3rd 1230 2002 11th  279-291-285-297-1152
2004 Brock Mackenzie Ath 67-68-77-72-284 1960 #3rd  Not Available 1966 11th  Not Available
2001  Corey Prugh 4th  72-67-67-69-275 2004 4th  365-373-368-370-1476 1988 . 15th . 1211
1999  Troy Kelley 4th  68-69-72-72-281 2001 4th  359-348-351-353-1411 #Lost in Quarterfinals of Match Play
1960  Clint Names 4th# Not Available 1999 4th  354-358-363-365-1440
2011 Chris Williams 6th  71-70-71-69-282 1966  #4th  Not Available NCAA Championships (Match Play)
1999 Gordy Scutt 6th  73-70-69-70-282 1965  #4th 1222 Year Round Opponent (Result/Score)
1998  Brian Nosler 6th  70-67-76-76-289 2007 5th  364-361-358-370-1453 2009 Quarterfinals  Arkansas (L, 3-2)
2002 Brock Mackenzie ~ 7th  75-70-70-74-289 2003 Sth  365-372-377-370-1484 2010 Quarterfinals  Oregon (L, 3-2)
2010 Chris Williams 8th  71-68-63-73-275 | 1991 5th  373-369-366-368-1476 2012  Quarterfinals  Texas (L, 4-1)
009 TroHumaChoo  oth 7iraderro | 198 Sih 374-368:367:367-1476
2003 Brock Mackenzie  8th 71-72-75-72-200 | 1975 *5th 1235
1981  Dave Cuthill gth 74-71-75-76-296 | 2011 6th  368-356-365-360-1449
1961 Jack Lamey gth# 299 2002 6th  370-378-362-366-1476
2001  Brock Mackenzie ~ 9th 68-72-72-69-281 1997 6th  367-378-366-373-1484
2012 Chris Williams 9th  72-70-71-70-283 2012 Tth  368-366-369-364-1448
2005 James Lepp 10th  74-71-69-70-284 *Pac-8
2005  Alex Prugh 10th  75-70-71-68-284 # AAWU
1995  Ben Garner 10th  76-71-74-71-292 ## Big Six
## Big Six
. , NCAA Regional
Nour Nams o 0P R gy | Mo Plase ToamSconng
2012 Chris Williams st 73-68-68-209 ;
IS WWITI 2002 1st(tie) 291-293-288-872
2010 Chris Williams 2nd  73-72-65-210 2009 ond  282-288-300-870
2009 Nick Taylor 2nd  67-70-72-218 n ~200-0U
2008 Nick Taylor nd  71-69-71-211 2006 3rd  288-281-271-840
2006  Zach Bixler 3rd  69-68-67-204 2005 3rd  286-282-286-854
2010  Darren Wallace 3rd  70-69-72-210 2008 4th  291-294-289-874
1991  Mike Swingle 3rd  68-72-74-214 201 6th  279-286-280-845
2012 Cheng-Tsung Pan 4th  69-71-74-214 2003 7th  308-286-286-830
2002  Brock Mackenzie  4th  72-76-67-215 1999 7th  291-299-293-883
2003  Brock Mackenzie 6th  74-72-68-214 2000 8th 855
2011 Tze Huang Choo 7th  69-70-70-209 1989 8th  289-290-290-869
1997  John Moscrip 8th  73-68-72-213 1997 8th  294-289-288-871
2000 Troy KeIIy 9th 72-72-67-211 1996 9th 297-301-291-889
2005  Erik Olson 10th  69-70-72-211
2012 Trevor Simsby 10th  70-74-74-218 2001 10th  290-301-292-863
1998 1th  295-291-300-886
: ; _9E" 1991 11th  287-297-301-885
!}!,‘jf“‘ ﬁ';,?,';“’ ionships LLOC': 2535():0“,,9 2007 14th  284-271-287-842
2005  James Lepp 1st  70-67-76-63-276
2008  Nick Taylor 2nd  75-66-73-75-289
1999 Troy Kelly 2nd  75-71-70-71-287
2003  Brock Mackenzie 5th  77-71-72-71-291
2006  James Lepp 8th  69-71-71-74-285
2009  Nick Taylor 9th  70-70-73-213
2010  Chris Williams 9th  72-71-69-212
2006  Alex Prugh 15th  67-72-74-74-281

2004  Brock Mackenzie 15th  71-71-69-72-283
2002  Brock Mackenzie 17th  66-69-72-76-283

1989  Todd Tibke 17th  71-73-73-72-289
1988  0.D.Vincent 19th  69-69-78-78-294
2006  Zach Bixler 20th  70-68-73-77-288

2012 Chris Williams 21st  75-71-70-216
2009  Darren Wallace 23rd  72-72-72-216
2009  Richard Lee 23rd  76-71-69-216
2008  Zach Bixler 23rd  74-76-77-76-303
1999  Gordy Scutt 23rd  79-77-72-72-300




Note: The Pac-10 became the Pac-12 in 2011-12.

Scholar All-Americans

1992 Rafer Lutz

1998 Darren Slackman

2005 James Lepp

All-Pac-12

1988 0.D. Vincent, 1st Team

1988 Ted Himka, 2nd Team

1989 Todd Tibke, 2nd Team

1991 0.D. Vincent, 2nd Team

1998 Rob Rashell, 2nd Team

1999 Troy Kelly, 1st Team

1999 Rob Rashell, 2nd Team

2000 Troy Kelly, 2nd Team

2000 Gordy Scutt, 2nd Team

2001 Brock Mackenzie, 2nd Team
2001 Corey Prugh, Honorable Mention
2002 Brock Mackenzie, 1st Team
2002 John Robertson, 2nd Team
2002 Connor Robbins, Honorable Mention
2003 Brock Mackenzie, 1st Team
2004 Brock Mackenzie, 1st Team
2005 James Lepp, 1st Team

2005 Erik Olson, 1st Team

2005 Alex Prugh, 2nd Team

2006 Alex Prugh, 1st Team

2006 James Lepp, 2nd Team

2006 Erik Olson, Honorable Mention
2007 Alex Prugh, 2nd Team

2009 Nick Taylor, First Team

2009 Richard Lee, First Team

2009 Darren Wallace, First Team
2009 Tze Huang Choo, Honorable Mention
2010 Nick Taylor, First Team

2010 Richard Lee, Second Team
2010 Chris Williams, Second Team
2011 Chris Williams, First Team
2011 Charlie Hughes, Second Team
2012 Cheng-Tsung Pan, First Team
2012 Chris Williams, First Team

Pac-12 All-Academic

1992
1992
1992
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1997
1997
1998
1999
2003
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2009
2010
2011
2011

Brian Leitgeb, 2nd Team

Rafer Lutz, 2nd Team

Michael Montgomery, 2nd
Rafer Lutz, 2nd Team

Spencer Leu, 2nd Team

Ken Yogi, 2nd Team

Jarred Jeffries, 2nd Team
Spencer Leu, 2nd Team

Chris Lohman, 2nd Team
Darren Slackman, 2nd

Darren Slackman, 1st Team
Robb Bergeson, 2nd Team
Brock Mackenzie, 2nd Team
Travis Andrews, 2nd Team
James Lepp, 1st Team

James Lepp, 1st Team

Sterling Clark, Honorable Mention
Alex Prugh, Honorable Mention
Alex Prugh, Honorable Mention
Nick Taylor, First Team

Nick Taylor, Honorable Mention
Charlie Hughes, First Team
Kevin Spooner, First Team

Husky Accolades

Pac-12 Coach of the Year

1988 Bill Tindall
1999 0.D. Vincent
2005 Matt Thurmond
2009 Matt Thurmond

Pac-12 Player of the Year
2009 Nick Taylor
2010 Nick Taylor

Pac-12 Freshman of the Year
2010 Chris Williams

Pac-12 Champions

1961 Clint Names
1988 0.D. Vincent
2005 Erik Olson
2009 Darren Wallace

NCAA Regional Champions
2010 Richard Lee
2012 Chris Williams

NCAA Champions
2005 James Lepp

Ben Hogan Award Winner
2010 Nick Taylor

e 2
James Lepp - 2005 NCAA Champion

Alex Prugh

Phil Mickelson Freshman of the Year
2010 Chris Williams

GCAA Freshman All-American
2010 Chris Williams
2012 Cheng-Tsung Pan

Husky ALL-AMERICANS
2012 Chris Williams, 1st Team
2011 Chris Williams, 2nd Team
2010 Nick Taylor, 1st Team
2010 Richard Lee, 3rd Team
2010 Chris Williams, 3rd Team
2009 Nick Taylor, 1st Team
2009 Richard Lee, 3rd Team
2009 Darren Wallace, 3rd Team
2008 Nick Taylor, Honorable Mention
2006 Alex Prugh, 3rd Team
2006 Zach Bixler, Honorable Mention
2006 James Lepp, Honorable Mention
2005 James Lepp, 1st Team
2004 Brock Mackenzie, 1st Team
2004 Erik Olson, Honorable Mention
2004 Alex Prugh, Honorable Mention
2003 Brock Mackenzie, 1st Team
2002 Brock Mackenzie, 2nd Team
2001 Brock Mackenzie, Honorable Mention
2000 Troy Kelly, Honorable Mention
1999 Troy Kelly, 3rd Team
1989 Todd Tibke, Honorable Mention
1988 0.D. Vincent, Honorable Mention

Darren Wallace



All-Time Team Event Championships

Tournament

NCAA Southwest Regional
Bandon Dunes Championship
San Diego Collegiate

Kikkor Golf Husky Invitational
Bandon Dunes Championship
NCAA Regionals

Pac-10 Championships

ASU Thunderbird Invitational
Topy Cup

Pac-10 Championships

U.S. Intercollegiate

Oregon Duck Invitational

Fresno State Golf Classic

Husky Invitational

Gopher Invitational

Pac-10 Championships

Oregon Duck Invitational
Northwest Shootout

Opus NW Husky Invitational
Northwest Shootout

NCAA West Regional

Western Intercollegiate

The Prestige

The Nelson

Husky Invitational

Anteater Invitational

Topy Cup

Western Intercollegiate

Arizona Intercollegiate

Oregon State Dual

Northwest Classic

Pilot Spring Invitational

Duck Invitational

Chase Chevrolet Invitational
Oregon Duck Invitational
Stanford Dual

USF Golf Invitational

Pac-10 Championships

Pilot Spring Classic Invite

0SU Invitational

Husky-Falcon Golf Classic

0SU Fall Golf Invitational
Northwest Collegiate Championship
Tacoma Community College Dual
WSU Fall Invitational

Tacoma Community College Dual
Portland State Invitational
Eastern Washington Invitational
Tacoma Community College Dual
Washington Invitational

Tacoma Community College Dual
Shoreline Community College Dual
Pac-8 Northern Division

Tacoma Community College Dual
Seattle University Invitational Tournament
Seattle University Dual

Seattle University Dual

Location
Norman, OK
Bandon, OR
San Diego, CA
Bremerton, WA
Bandon, OR
Bremerton, WA
Tempe, AZ
Tempe, AZ
Tanagura, Japan
Seattle, WA
Stanford, CA
Eugene, OR
Fresno, CA
Bremerton, WA
Wayzata, MN
Walla Walla, WA
Eugene, OR
Bend, OR
Bremerton, WA
Auburn, WA
Albuquerque, NM
Santa Cruz, CA
Palm Desert, CA
Stanford, CA
Bremerton, WA
Coto de Caza, CA
Japan

Santa Cruz, CA
Tucson, AZ
Seattle, WA
Corvallis, OR
Portland, OR
Eugene, OR
Stockton, CA
Eugene, OR
Seattle, WA
San Francisco, CA
Orinda, CA
Portland, OR
Corvallis, OR
Tacoma, WA
Corvallis, OR
Yakima, WA
Seattle, WA
Moscow, ID
Seattle, WA
Portland, OR
Spokane, WA
Seattle, WA
Marysville, WA
Seattle, WA

Corvallis, OR

Redmond, WA
Redmond, WA

Course

Jimmie Austin OU Golf Course
Bandon Trails

San Diego Country Club
Olympic Course at Gold Mountain
Bandon Dunes

Gold Mountain Golf Course
Karsten Golf Course

Karsten Golf Course
Tanagura Country Club
Seattle Golf Club

Stanford Golf Course

Eugene Country Club
Sunnyside Country Club

Gold Mountain Golf Course
Spring Hill Golf Club

Walla Walla Country Club
Eugene Country Club
Crosswater

Gold Mountain Golf Course
Washington National Golf Club
The Championship Course
Pasatiempo Golf Club

Desert Willow Golf Resort
Stanford Golf Course

Gold Mountain Golf Course
Coto de Caza (North) Country Club
Tanagura Country Club
Pasatiempo Golf Course

The Raven at Sabino Springs
Broadmoor Country Club
Trysting Tree Country Club
Heron Lakes Golf Course
Engene Country Club

Saddle Creek Golf Club
Emerald Valley Golf Club
Broadmoor Golf Club

Olympic Club (Lake Course)
Orinda Golf and Country Club
Columbia Edgewater/Riverside/Delta Park
Corvallis Country Club
Whispering Firs Golf Course
Corvallis Country Club

Yakima CC

Sand Point CC

Univ. of Idaho Golf Course
Sand Point CC

Hangman Valley CC
Sand Point CC
Kayak Point GC
Sand Point CC

Sahalee Golf Course
Sahalee Golf Course

Date

May 17-19, 2012
March 16-18, 2012
Feb. 13-14, 2012
Sept. 27, 2011
March 10-12, 2011
May 20-22, 2010
April 26-28, 2010
April 2-3,2010
Sept. 8-10, 2009
April 27-29, 2009
April 18-19, 2009
March 23-24, 2009
March 9-10, 2009
Sept. 29-30, 2008
Sept. 17-18, 2005
April 25-27, 2005
March 21-22, 2005
May 3, 2004
Sept. 29-30, 2003
March 8, 2003
May 16-18, 2002
April 5-6, 2002
Nov. 5-6, 2001
Oct. 26-28, 2001
Oct. 1-2, 2001
Mar. 27-28, 2000
Sept. 21-23, 1999
Apr. 5-6, 1999
Feb. 1-2, 1999
Oct. 24,1998

Oct. 5-6, 1998
Mar. 2-3, 1998
Mar. 10-11, 1997
Oct. 13-15, 1996
Apr. 1-2, 1991
Oct. 30, 1988

Oct. 14-15, 1988
May 2-4, 1988
Mar. 23-24, 1986
Oct. 8-9, 1984
Mar. 3-4, 1984
Oct. 2-4, 1983
May 9, 1983

Mar. 22, 1983
Oct. 15-16, 1982
Mar. 23, 1982
Oct. 26-27, 1981
Apr. 30-May 1, 1981
Mar. 25, 1980
Oct. 22-23, 1979
1979

1975

May 3-4, 1974
Apr. 8, 1974

Apr. 1-2, 1974
Mar. 29, 1974
Mar. 30, 1973



All-Time Team Event Championships Continued

Western Washington Invitational
Everett Community College Dual
Alderbrook Invitational

Tacoma Community College Dual
British Columbia Collegiate
Seattle University Dual

Seattle Golf Club Dual

Big 6 Champinships at Stanford
A.AW.U. Golf Championships

Chris Williams

209-NCAA Southwest Region
Norman, OK

Jimmie Austin OU Golf Course
May 17-19, 2012

Chris Williams

204-Bandon Dunes Championship
Bandon, OR

Bandon Trails

March 16-18, 2012

Cheng-Tsung Pan
201-Prestige at PGA WEST
La Quinta, CA

PGA WEST

Oct. 9-11, 2011

Chris Williams

69-Kikkor Golf Husky Invitational
Bremerton, WA

Golf Mountain Golf Course
Sept. 27, 2011

Chris Williams
207-0regon Duck Invitational
Eugene, OR

Eugene CC

March 21-22, 2011

Charlie Hughes

210-Bandon Dunes Championship
Bandon, OR

Bandon Dunes

March 10-12, 2011

Richard Lee

208-NCAA Regionals
Bremerton, WA

Gold Mountain Golf Course
May 20-22, 2010

Chris Williams

205-ASU Thunderbird Invitational
Tempe, AZ

Karsten Golf Course

April 4-6, 2010

Chris Williams
205-Battle at the Beach
Newport Beach, CA
Pelican Bay Golf Course
Feb. 14-16, 2010

Darren Wallace
277-Pac-10 Championships
Seattle, WA

Seattle GC

April 27-29, 2009

Palo Alto, CA
Seattle, WA

Stanford Golf Course
Rainier Golf and Country Club

All-Time Husky Medalists

Nick Taylor

198-U.S. Intercollegiate
Stanford, CA

Stanford GC

April 18-19, 2009

Nick Taylor

211-Oregon Duck Invitational
Eugene, OR

Eugene CC

March 23-24, 2009

Nick Taylor

210-Hawai'i-Hilo Intercollegiate
Waikoloa, HI

Waikoloa Kings' Course
February 4-6, 2009

Nick Taylor
212-CordeValle Collegiate
San Martin, Calif.
CordeValle Golf Club
November 3-5, 2008

Chris Killmer
211-Husky Invitrational
Bremerton, Wash.

Gold Mountain Golf Club
September 29-30, 2008

Alex Prugh

214-Oregon Duck Invitational
Eugene, Ore.

Eugene Country Club

March 26-27, 2007

John Wise

209-Opus NW Invitational
Bremerton, Wash.

Gold Mountain Golf Club
Sept. 25-26, 2006

Joe Panzeri

211-Duck Invitational
Junction City, Ore.
Shadow Hills Country Club
March 26-27, 2006

James Lepp

276-NCAA Championships
Owings Mills, MD

Caves Valley Golf Club
June 1-4, 2005

Erik Olson

276-Pac-10 Championships
Walla Walla, WA

Walla Walla Country Club
April 25-27, 2005

James Lepp
208-0regon Duck Invit.
Eugene, OR

Eugene Country Club
March 21-22, 2005

Brock Mackenzie
208-0Opus NW Husky Invit.
Bremerton, WA

Gold Mountain Golf Club
Sept. 29-30, 2003

Brock Mackenzie
207-0regon Duck Invit.
Eugene, OR

Eugene Country Club
March 24-25, 2003

Derek Berg
141-Northwest Shootout
Auburn, WA

Washington National
March 8, 2003

Conner Robbins
202-Western Intercollegiate
Santa Cruz, CA
Pasatiempo Golf Club

April 8-9, 2002

Brock Mackenzie
203-The Prestige

Palm Desert, CA

Desert Willow Golf Resort
Nov. 5-6, 2001

Brock Mackenzie
208-The Nelson
Stanford, CA
Stanford Golf Course
Oct. 26-28, 2001

Gordy Scutt

211-Husky Invitational
Bremerton, WA

Gold Mountain Golf Course
Oct. 1-2, 2001

Gordy Scutt

203-Vandal Fall Classic
Moscow, ID

Univ. of Idaho Golf Course
Sept. 24-25, 2001

Joey Ramos

217-Husky Invitational
Seattle, WA

Trophy Lake Golf and Casting
Sept. 25-26, 2000

Troy Kelly
143-Topy Cup
Japan

Tanagura CC
Sept. 21-23, 1999

Robb Bergeson
209-Arizona Intercollegiate
Tucson, AZ

The Raven at Sabino Springs
Feb. 1-2, 1999

Darren Slackman
211-Herb Wimberly Classic
Las Cruces, NM

University CC

Oct. 10-11, 1997

John Moscrip

209-Pilot Spring Invitational
Portland, OR

Heron Lakes Golf Course
Mar. 2-3, 1998

Jeff Glodt

220-Pioneer Bruin Golf Classic
Temecula, CA

Red Hawk CC

Nov. 2-3, 1992

Mike Swingle

& 0.D. Vincent
215-0regon Duck Invite
Eugene, OR

Emerald Valley CC

Apr. 1-2, 1991

Ted Tibke

223-USF Golf Invitational
San Francisco, CA
Olympic Club (Lake Course)
Oct. 14-15, 1988

Todd Tibke
65-Stanford Dual
Seattle, WA
Broadmoor Golf Club
Oct. 30, 1988

0.D. Vincent
226-Hammond

Bell Pacific Coast Collegiate
Santa Barbara, CA
Sandpiper Golf Course
Jan. 18-19, 1988

0.D. Vincent

214-Pac-10 Championships
Orinda, CA

Orinda Golf Club

May 2-4, 1988

Apr. 27-28, 1972
Apr. 10,1972
Apr. 3-4,1972
Mar. 27,1972
May 11-12, 1972
May 8, 1972
May 12, 1971

May 17-18, 1963
May 19-21, 1961

Paul Meyer

216-Portland Pilots Spring Tournament
Portland, OR

West Delta/Riverside/
Columbia-Edgewater CC

Mar. 18-19, 1984

Mike Barnett

139-Northwest Collegiate Champion-
ship

Yakima, WA

Yakima CC

May 9, 1983

Gordy Graybeal
140-EWU Invitational
Spokane, WA
Hangman Valley CC
Apr. 30-May 1, 1981

Clint Names

286-A.A.W.U. Championships
Seattle, WA

Rainier Country Club

May 19-21, 1961



A

Abernathy, Bob 1937
Aden, Gordy 1964, 65, 66
Ainslie, Chuck 1962, 63, 64
Anderson, Craig 1969, 71
Anderson, Elwin 1946
Anderson, Rich 1964, 65, 66
Andrews, Travis 2005

B

Bacior, Stan 1938

Baldwin, Doug 1988, 89, 90
Banta, Neil 1937

Barnett, Michael 1983, 84, 85
Barwick, Tom 1949, 50, 51
Bashaw, Ed 1939

Bauder, Brant 1976

Beard, James 1969

Benzin, Rich 1979, 80, 81
Benzin, Russ 1979, 80, 81
Berg, Derek 2000, 01, 02, 03
Bergeson, Robb 1996, 97, 98, 99
Berry, Al 1939

Bixler, Zach 2005, 06, 07, 08
Bloch, Jerry 1938

Bloom, Jeffery 1983, 84, 85, 86
Bockmann, Brett 1999

Boe, Tom 1973, 74, 75, 76
Boettcher, Sieg 1980
Boguch, Greg 1977

Bourne, Jim 1951, 52, 53
Bracht, Jens, 2009, 10, 11
Bradley, William 1984, 85, 86
Brill, Robert 1957, 58
Brottem, Johnny 1939
Brown, Chester 1960
Brown, Greg 1982, 83
Burkes, Wallace 1946
Bush, Joe 1962, 63

C

Campbell, Douglas 1970, 72
Carlson, Les 1936, 37
Carlson, Robert 1964
Carroll, Brian 1979

Carter, Paul 1982

Caruso, Pete 1991, 92
Caruso, Steve 1990

Case, Center 1935
Chambers, Gerrit 2011, 12
Chambers, Ty 2009, 10, 11, 12
Choo, Tze Huang 2008, 09, 10, 11
Clark, Sterling 2005, 06
Clark, Wayne 1985, 86, 87
Clifford, Buzz 1935

Cole, Steve 1966, 67, 68
Coleman, Gary 1956
Combs, Mike 1987, 88, 89, 90
Cone, William 1960
Congdon, Gary 1959, 60
Conrad, Bob 1994, 95, 96
Cook, Hugh 1957, 58, 59
Craig, Jack 1961, 62, 63
Cuthill, Dave 1981, 82, 83
Cuthill, Jim 1948
Czarniecki, John 1935

D

Dahmen, Joel 2007
Daniels, Larry 1973, 74, 75
Dean, Doug 1938, 39
Doerr, Rick, 2002

Draper, Frank 1950
Draper, Ed 1947, 48, 49, 50

All-Time Husky Letterwinners

E

Eakin, Kellen 2006, 07, 08
Earnest, Steve 1967, 68
Elaimy, David 1990
Elworthy, Sherman 1935
Epstein, Richard 1957, 58
Erickson, Brett 1983

F

Farris, Kelly 1962
Faulkner, Michael 1961
Field, Brian 1967
Fissel, Bob 1937
Fowlds, John 1970, 71
Frei, Jack 1968
Friedman, Jay 1954
Furukawa, Ervin 1951

G

Gannon, Jim 1966, 67
Garner, Ben 1995

Giedt, Bruce 1957, 59
Gjolme, Harold 1941, 42, 46
Goff, Richard 1959
Goodwin, Dylan, 2009, 10
Glodt, Jeff 1992

Graybeal, Gordie 1979, 80, 81, 82
Greene, Dick 1947

Greene, Joe 1946, 47, 48, 49
Grosz, Randal 1975

Groth, Arnie 1938, 39
Gunnerson, Elwood 1946

H

Haas, Bill 1938

Hansen, Buzz 1935
Hansen, Earl 1953, 54
Harris, Del 1960, 61
Haumann, Arthur 1957
Hazlett, Jack 1942, 46
Hemphill, Michael 1973, 74
Henderson, Gary 1966, 67, 68
Hetsler, Justin 1996
Highsmith, Matt 1979, 80, 81, 82
Himka, Ted 86, 87, 88, 89
Holland, George 1948, 49
Hughes, Charlie 2010, 11, 12
Hunt, Jeffery 1985, 86, 87
Hunter, Trevor 1992

Hynds, Jimmy 1951, 52, 53

Irvin, James 1971, 72,73, 74
Iverson lll, Larry, 2010, 11, 12

J

Jacobs, Ernie 1941, 43
Jeffries, Jared 1994, 95, 96
Johanson, Paul 1951, 52, 53
Johnsen, Steven 1971
Jonson, Richard 1976, 77
Jonson, Carl 1936, 37, 38
Jonson, Ernie 1938, 39
Jonson, Mike 1968, 69

K

Kauffman, George 1961, 62
Kelly, Troy 1999, 2000
Kemppainen, Michael 1970
Killmer, Chris, 2007, 09, 10
Kinney, George 1950

Kline, Jeffery 1975, 76

Kral, Scott 1997,98, 99, 2000
Kuhn, Thomas 1971, 72

L

Lamey, Jack 1961

Layne, Bob 1942

Lee, Richard, 2009, 10
Leides, Keith 1984

Leitgeb, Brian 1989, 90, 91, 92
Lepp, James 2005, 06

Leu, Spencer 1992, 93, 94, 95
Lewis, Lee 1939

Liu, Yifan 2012

Lodge, Joseph 1977,78, 79, 80
Lohman, Chirs 1996, 97
Longmuir, Jim 1937
Lorentzen, Bob 1950, 52
Lukas, Radd 1986
Lundberg, Roger 1968
Lunder, Bjorn 1943

Lutz, Rafer 1991, 92, 93

M

Mackenzie, Brock 2001, 02, 03, 04
Mallory, Jim 1947, 48, 49
Manlowe, Bob 1955, 56
Martin, Aaron 2000

Martin, Brett 1996, 97

Matson, Craig 1971, 72,73
Matson, Rob 1984

McBreen, Scott 1970, 71
McCurdy, Will 1999, 2000, 01
McDonald, Scott 1977, 78, 79
McDougall, Scott 1972, 73, 74,75
McElyea, Cory 2011, 12

McLachlan, Kent 1952, 53, 54, 55
Meyer, Bob 1939, 42

Meyer, Paul 1980, 81, 83, 84
Miller, Justin 1996, 98, 99, 2000
Montgomery, Mike 1991, 92, 93
Morrison, Scott 1992, 93, 94, 95
Moscrip, John 1994, 95, 97, 98
Murphy, Paul 1935

Murray, Jeff 1962

Myers, Wendell 1943

0

Olson, Erik 2004, 05, 06, 07
0’Shea, Norman 1942
Odell, Gary 1958

P

Pan, Cheng-Tsung 2012
Panzeri, Joe 2005, 06
Perry, Len 1954, 55, 56
Philip, Bob 1939

Picht, Don 1936, 37

Potter, Dan 2001, 02, 03, 04
Prugh, Alex 2004, 05, 06, 07
Prugh, Corey 2001, 02, 03, 04

R

Rader, Reid 2004

Ramos, Joe 2001

Randle, John 1988, 89
Rashell, Rob 1996, 97, 98, 99
Rawlings, John 1949

Reid, Kenneth 1969

Reuhl, Steven 1975
Rhodes, Jeff 1966

Rice, Rory 1965

Richards, Bill 1935
Richards, Bruce 1963, 64, 65
Richardson, Neil 1939
Richter, Larry 1969

Riddell, Chad 1995

Robbins, Conner 2000, 01, 02, 03
Robertson, John 2000, 01, 02, 03
Robinson, William 1943
Roe, Bob 1975

Rourke, Bill 1935

Rowe, Bill 1955

Runge, Louis 1975

Runte, Joseph 1974, 75, 76
Runte, Steven 1973
Russell, Don 1951, 52, 53
Ryno, John 1977

S

Sadler, Jerry 1938

Sargent, Harrison 1955, 56
Sater, Gary 1970, 72, 74
Schoch, Delos 1938

Scutt, Gordy 1999, 2000, 01, 02
Seek, Mike 1991, 92
Shapiro, Henry 1958, 59, 60
Sheriff, Bob 1947

Shore, Gary 1953

Siegel, Larry 1970

Simbshy, Trevor 2011, 12
Simpson, Don 1935, 36, 37
Slackman, Darren 94, 96, 97, 98
Slade, Erwin 1939

Smith, Cameron 1986-88
Spooner, Kevin 2008, 09, 10, 11
Squire, Wilbert 1941, 42
Stavney, Luther 1954
Strauhal, Charles 1943
Stroupe, Harold 1946, 47, 48
Sumner, Robert 1958
Swingle, Michael 1988, 89, 90, 91

T

Taro, Bart 1941, 42

Taylor, Nick 2007, 08, 09, 10
Tegeler, James 1991
Thomas, Kane 1977
Thompson, James 1971, 72
Thompson, John 1955
Thorlakson, Richard 1977
Tibke, Todd 1986, 87, 88, 89
Tindall, Bill 1963, 64, 65
Tindall, Rob 1990

Tindall, Tom 1965, 66, 67
Torrance, Jon 1943

Tudor, Joe 1938

Tullis, Ernie 1950, 53, 54
Tustin, Howard 1935

U
Uppman, Cody 2004
Utterstrom, Thomas 1971, 72

'}

Vaughan, V.A. 1936, 37
Veatch, Don 1943

Vincent, 0.D. 1987, 88,89, 91

W

Wallace, Darren 2007, 08, 09, 10
Welts, Fred 1942

Whaley, Scott 1988
Wickizer, Chris 1982
Willard, Ken 1943

Willhite, Don 1959, 60
Williams, Chris 2010, 11, 12
Williams, Dick 1953
Williams, John 1956

Wise, John 2006, 07, 08, 09
Wortman, Ward 1939

Y

Yates, Seth 2006
Yogi, Ken 1993,1994



